



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 10/2026**

DILSHAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shannu Baghel, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (CRL) for
State with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr.
Aniket Kumar Singh and Mr.
Priyansh Raj Singh Senger,
Advocates with SI Vikram Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.04.2026

1. Status Report and Nominal Roll in compliance of order dated 05.01.2026, passed by this Court, have not been received. Let the same be called for, prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 02.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 01, 2026/vc/gj