



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 10/2026**
DILSHAD

.....Petitioner
Through: In person through VC.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: SI Vikram Singh PS Welcome.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
17.07.2026

File is placed before this Court on office note as petitioner has not surrendered.

Matter is pending for producing the petitioner through Jail Superintendent.

Head Warder Kapil has produced the petitioner from Mandoli Jail through virtual mode. Let he be produced before the Hon'ble Court on the next date of hearing through virtual mode.

In view of appearance of the petitioner, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.08.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 17, 2026/yo